Form 4.20
Rule 4 34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs
Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

02618499

Name of Company

AS Cire Limited (Formerly Houlder Group Limited)

1/ We
Kevin Murphy, New Fetter Place West, 55 Fetter Lane, London, EC4A 1AA

Jason Maloney, New Fetter Place West, 55 Fetter Lane, London, EC4A 1AA

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs
as at 29 Apnl 2016

Signed //M\w Date 29 Apnl 2016
/7 4

CVR Global LLP
New Fetter Place West

=

30/04/2016 #307
COMPANIES HOUSE

o AEET_C_ 8 AR

SATURDAY

Ref ASCI64394/KAM/JPMILS
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow




) Rule 4'34-CVL

Form 4 19

- Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
AS Cire Limited (Formerly Houlder Group Limited)

on the 29 Apnl 2016 the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true

Full Name ‘(CQRV—Q. \/A\,\Q\w\ (L\XV\\S QQQ)\QGE’A@

\

Signed -

Dated < '2."\\ L\'\‘\ \o




AS Cire Limited (Formerly Houlder Group Limited)
Statement Of Affairs as at 29 April 2016

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:

Shares & Investments 7,003,172 00
Cash at Bank 33000

33000

Estimated total asgtd Avd lable for preferential creditors

Signature

pate 25 \\\xo

33000




. AS Cire Limited (Formerly Houlder Group Limited)
Statement Of Affairs as at 29 Aprl 2016

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A} 33000
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
NIL
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 330 00
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
33000
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 33000
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 33000
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 330 00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to fioating charge holders)
Associated Credrtor - MHASLH Limited 2,303,281 00
2,303,281 00

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003)

(2,302,951 00)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

(2,302,851 00)

Ordinary Shareholders 1,300,000 00

Share Pre Account 2,368,866 00
3,668,866 00
Estimated total 1tieRcyisurplus as regards members (5,971,817 0O)

Signature Date l.c’.\\yd(\\\\‘:




€T TT9T0Z ludy 87

60 STOT 43A 105 Sd)

WA

Tjoradey

ainjeudis

00'T8Z'EOE’Z Suijeloy sauul ¢
000 3QV T3 ‘uopuot ‘199415 Y ZT-0T "@SNOH S,19eydiIy uoLIIN20) JaBoy 00Dy
00 T8ZE0E'Z VYT VD3 ‘UOpuoT ‘SURT 1913 §S 1SaM B3B|d 131124 MBN ‘d111€90|D HAD O/ Py} HISVHIA O0WD
000 ZZT 863N ‘2)1Se2MaN "U0IU3qBUOT ‘MIIA Yied uojuag (NHII) 1un BuijpueH swie) AJuaAjosu| SWO0ISND %% 8NuaA3y WH TOHD
000 DNE TMN ‘uopuoi ‘peoy uoisn3 98z 'Jamoj uoisny ‘100)4 pIg SWOISND ¢ aNUIAIY INH 00HD
3 S53JppY awen Aoy

si10}ipas) Auedwo) - g
(pa31wnN dnouo 13pnoH Apawlod) paywi 311 Sy
dT111eq0]9 ¥AD




€2 TT 9107 [udv 82

MW\

010Z J9A DS SdI Tiopaley

meudig

000°00ET Suyjeror sauug
000°C0ET 0 000°00€'T 0 188 T3 ‘Uopu0T 19245 UMOSHO T ‘Siaquuey) spAo]  paywin sBuip|oH s18j0Jg adueinsu) JapinoH O0HH
|e3oL 9410 PO JETE $S3JppY JweN Aay

siapjoyaseys - 5
(payiwny dnoio 1apjnoyH AlaWw0g) P 241) SY°
dT 189019 ¥AD




